==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Shares used in

 computing basic

 net income per

 share   113,348   108,023   113,326   107,771

   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Shares used in

 computing diluted

 net income per

 share   114,275   111,420   115,783   111,116

   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

The above pro forma

 amounts have been

 adjusted to exclude

 the following

 items:

Amortization of

 goodwill and

 purchased

 intangibles   $   44   $   5,174   $   247   $  10,481

Restructuring and

 other   3,735   9,774   5,277   9,774

Income tax effect   (1,021)   (4,485)   (1,492)   (6,125)

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net difference

 between actual

 and pro forma

 net income   $   2,758   $  10,463   $   4,032   $  14,130

   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Fiscal Year 2003   QTR 1   QTR 2   QTR 3  QTR 4  YTD2003

Financial Statistics

 (in millions):

Net Revenues   $229.3   $211.4   $440.7

Gross Margin   82%   84%   83%

Pro Forma Operating

 Expenses   $165.7   $163.0   $328.7

Pro Forma Operating Margin   10%   7%   8%

Pro Forma Net Income (1)   $18.9   $14.5   $33.4

Pro Forma Earnings Per

 Share (diluted)   $0.16   $0.13   $0.29

Total Cash and Marketable

 Securities   $423.0   $406.7   $406.7

Days Sales Outstanding   50   56

Revenue by Geography

 (in millions):

Americas   $106.8   $92.7   $199.5

Europe   $71.8   $66.2   $138.0

Asia/Pacific   $50.7   $52.5   $103.2

Revenue by Division

 (in millions):

Design Solutions   $193.9   $178.6   $372.5

  Manufacturing   $33.7   $33.3   $67.0

  GIS   $27.1   $26.0   $53.1

  Building Industry   $21.8   $16.2   $38.0

  Platform Technology

   Group & Other   $111.3   $103.1   $214.4

Discreet   $35.4   $32.8   $68.2

AutoCAD Statistics:

New Units of AutoCAD-based

 Products   46,700   35,300   82,000

Upgrade Revenue of

 AutoCAD-based Products   $21.3   $13.1   $34.4

 (in millions)

Installed Base   3,091,700   3,127,000   3,127,000

Headcount:

Headcount   3,706   3,715   3,715

Common Stock Statistics:

Stock Outstanding

(Pro Forma EPS

 Calculation-diluted)  118,402,000 114,275,000   115,783,000

Stock Repurchased   446,000   2,003,000   2,449,000

(1) Pro forma net income excludes amortization of purchased

   intangibles and restructuring and other charges.

CONTACT: Autodesk, Inc. Al Castino, 415/507-6287 (Investor) al.castino@autodesk.com Misty Ohmart, 415/507-6208 (Investor)
misty.ohmart@autodesk.com Shannon Hart, 415/507-6241 (Media) shannon.hart@autodesk.com

Click here for pdf version of this release.

Click here for pdf version of the Balance Sheet.

Click here for pdf version of the Consolidated Operations.

Click here for pdf version of the Pro Forma.

http://media.corporate-ir.net/media_files/nsd/adsk/reports/press_release0803.pdf